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OK-LSAMP
BUILDING STUDENT SUCCESS IN STEM

• CAMERON UNIVERSITY, Lawton 
Alimamy Fornah, Ph.D. 
afornah@cameron.edu - 580-581-2283

• EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, Ada 
Karen Williams, Ph.D.
kwillims@ecok.edu - 580-559-5394

• LANGSTON UNIVERSITY, Langston 
Lindsay Davis, Ph.D. 
dalin@langston.edu - 405-466-3315

• NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY, Tahlequah 
Nnamdi Ekesi, Ph.D. 
ekesi@nsuok.edu - 918-444-3828

• NORTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY, 
Alva Timothy Maharry, Ph.D. 
tjmaharry@nwosu.edu - 580-327-9593

• OK PANHANDLE STATE UNIVERSITY, Goodwell 
Virginia Cruz, Ph.D. 
virginia.cruz@opsu.edu - 580.754.0498

• OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY, Stillwater 
Jorge Gonzalez-Estrella, Ph.D.
jorgego@okstate.edu - 405-744-8257

• SOUTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY, Durant 
Melissa Brewer, Ph.D. 
mbrewer@se.edu - 580-745-2260

• SOUTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY, Weatherford
Andrew Bigley, Ph.D.
andrew.bigley@swosu.edu - 405-744-6710

• THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA, Norman 
Milos Savic, Ph.D.
savic@ou.edu - 405-325-2052

• THE UNIVERSITY OF TULSA, Tulsa 
Syed R Hussaini, Ph.D. 
syed-hussaini@utulsa.edu - 918-631-3520

• UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA, Edmond
Gregory Wilson, Ph.D. 
gwilson@uco.edu - 405-947-3497

Campus Program Managers

This material is based on work supported by the National Science Foundation under Grant No. HRD-1911370.

Oklahoma  Louis  Stokes  Alliance  
for Minority  Participation

Tier 1 requirements plus:

• Present at a state or national 
conference/symposium

• Conduct research

• Minimum GPA: 3.0

Stipends: How to Earn Cash for College
OK-LSAMP Scholars may earn up to $2,500 each fall and spring semester (e.g., $5,000/academic year) through a stipend award1. 
The participation requirements for each tier of funding are outlined below and must be met each semester, with the exception of 
the Tier 3 “summer research experience/internship or international experience” requirement which has special considerations2.

1Stipend funding is based on participation and GPA as outlined above; these awards are separate from conference travel and research funding.

2 The third requirement of Tier 3 will be fulfilled for both the fall and spring semesters when a Scholar participates in an international experience, 
research experience, or internship during the summer immediately preceding the fall term OR an international experience during the fall or spring terms.

3Tier 3 requires participation in an outreach activity or recruitment of a new OK-LSAMP Scholar; an application but be submitted and accepted.

*GPA requirement for all Scholars: Stipend is contingent on minimum GPA at the time funds are issued each semester. Cumulative or graduate/retention
GPA will be also be considered, particularly when a Scholar demonstrates substantial improvement in the current semester. 

• Attend an individual OK-LSAMP
advisor meeting (1)

• Attend OR present your research
at an in-state conference or
symposium (1)

• Attend OK-LSAMP Professional
Development Meetings (Min. 3)

• Minimum GPA*: 2.5

FUNDING TIER: 1

$750 $1,500
FUNDING TIER: 2

Tier 1 requirements PLUS:

• Present your research at a
state or national conference or
symposium

•	 Conduct research

•	 Minimum GPA*: 2.75

Tier 1 & 2 requirements PLUS:

• The OK-LSAMP Symposium was
attended during Tier 1 or Tier 2

• Outreach activity or recruitment³

• Summer research experience/
internship OR international
experience 2

• Minimum GPA*: 3.0

$2,500

FUNDING TIER: 3




